


Blessed Sacrament Catholic Church
Religious Education/Sacramental Prep Schedule 2016-17
Event	Date and Time	Details
Registration	August 6/7 after all Masses	Parish Hall
	Wednesday, August 17, 6:00pm-7:00pm	
Classes	Wednesdays, August 24 – April 26	K5-5th grades begin in church then
	K5 – 5th grade, 6:00pm – 7:15pm	walk with teacher to school rooms.
		Parents pick up from classroom.
	6th – 8th grades, 6:00pm-7:30pm	Parish Hall	
No Classes	Ash Wednesday, March 1	Mass only, attendance required
	November 23, December 21 and 28, and April 12
Parent Meeting 	Wednesday, August 24	Remain in church after opening Prayer
Sacramental prep paperwork due no later than November 2	Hand in to religion teacher or office
_______________________________________________________________________________________
[bookmark: _GoBack]First Reconciliation and First Communion 
Parent Meeting	Monday, September 12, 6:00pm – 7:00pm	English meeting in Church Hall		ONLY ONE MEETING offered	Spanish meeting in school library
First Reconciliation	Saturday, February 4, 10:00am	Church
Parent Meeting	Tuesday, February 21, 6:00pm - 7:00pm	English meeting in Church Hall		ONLY ONE MEETING offered	Spanish meeting in school library 
Retreat	Saturday,   April 1           	Begin and end in Church Hall
	8:30am – 12:00pm

First Communion	Saturday, May 6, 10:00am	Church.  Picture taken at 9:30
Corpus Christi	Sunday, June 15, 11:00 Mass	First Communicants part of procession
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Confirmation
Parent/Candidate	Monday, September 26, 6:00 - 7:00pm	Church Hall, Spanish translator
	ONLY ONE MEETING offered 
Sponsor/Candidate	Wednesday, October 26, 6:00-7:30pm	Parish Hall
Candidates	Wednesday EDGE nights, 6:00pm-7:30pm	Parish Hall
	Religious ed candidates attend every week.  	Email tmoore@scbss.org if your child	All candidates: October 26(with sponsor)	            must be absent.  
	December 7, February 8 and March 22
Rite of Commitment	Sunday, January 8 during 11:00 Mass	Church – come early to sign the book
Retreat	Saturday, April 1   	Begin and end in Parish Hall
	1:00pm – 7:00pm (6:00 Mass included in parish hall)
	Sponsor will join candidates at 4:00pm and stay for Mass.
Confirmation Practice	TBD, 5:30pm-6:30pm	Church
Confirmation	TBD, 7:00pm	Church (meet an hour early in hall)



